
Salisbury (9-15, 6-10 CAC) -vs- Mary Washington (19-4, 14-1 CAC)
02/20/10 at Fredericksburg, Va.

 
 

 
 
Salisbury 53

Mary Washington 81

Date: 02/20/10
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 261
Site: Fredericksburg, Va.
Referees: Karl Gildner, Tori Williams, Kevin Setzer

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Salisbury 30 23 53
Mary Washington 40 41 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Glen Charlton * 32 7-11 0-2 1-4 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 5 15
24 Nicole Sisco * 28 5-15 0-0 4-5 3-1 4 2 0 5 0 1 14
21 Kylie Hall * 33 3-6 0-0 5-9 3-6 9 4 1 2 0 1 11
15 KC Curran * 20 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
10 Chante' McKinney * 38 1-4 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 3 2
32 Janay Johnson 13 1-5 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 4 0 3 0 1 6
03 Meghan Dunn 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Nichole Muller 21 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0
23 Katie McGahagan 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
01 Tabitha Russell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-51 0-6 15-25 12-13 25 17 7 20 0 11 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-51   37.3% 0-6   0.0% 15-25   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Katie Wimmer * 23 5-6 3-4 4-4 0-2 2 3 4 6 0 2 17
10 Jenna McRae * 23 6-11 2-3 2-2 3-3 6 0 6 0 0 1 16
34 Kate Carlezon * 9 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 1 6
20 Ashley Reed * 24 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 2 5
30 Erica Lowe * 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 4
32 Lauren Kornacki 17 5-8 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 3 0 1 2 1 11
25 Claire Brooks 24 3-8 0-0 4-5 4-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 10
05 Carol Dye 23 2-6 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 2 1 2 5 0 5
33 Rachel Martin 17 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
23 Kelsey Woehnker 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
22 Kate Vennergrund 13 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 1
40 Erin O'Neill 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-56 6-11 15-18 17-28 45 18 16 19 8 7 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-56   53.6% 6-11   54.5% 15-18   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Salisbury 30

Mary Washington 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Glen Charlton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Nicole Sisco 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kylie Hall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 KC Curran 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Chante' McKinney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Janay Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Meghan Dunn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Nichole Muller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Katie McGahagan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tabitha Russell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Katie Wimmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jenna McRae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kate Carlezon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ashley Reed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Erica Lowe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lauren Kornacki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Claire Brooks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Carol Dye 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Rachel Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kelsey Woehnker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kate Vennergrund 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Erin O'Neill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Salisbury 23

Mary Washington 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Glen Charlton 32 7-11 0-2 1-4 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 5 15
24 Nicole Sisco 28 5-15 0-0 4-5 3-1 4 2 0 5 0 1 14
21 Kylie Hall 33 3-6 0-0 5-9 3-6 9 4 1 2 0 1 11
15 KC Curran 20 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
10 Chante' McKinney 38 1-4 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 3 2
32 Janay Johnson 13 1-5 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 4 0 3 0 1 6
3 Meghan Dunn 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Nichole Muller 21 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0
23 Katie McGahagan 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tabitha Russell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-51 0-6 15-25 12-13 25 17 7 20 0 11 53
37.3% 0.0% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Katie Wimmer 23 5-6 3-4 4-4 0-2 2 3 4 6 0 2 17
10 Jenna McRae 23 6-11 2-3 2-2 3-3 6 0 6 0 0 1 16
34 Kate Carlezon 9 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 1 6
20 Ashley Reed 24 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 2 5
30 Erica Lowe 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 4
32 Lauren Kornacki 17 5-8 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 3 0 1 2 1 11
25 Claire Brooks 24 3-8 0-0 4-5 4-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 10
5 Carol Dye 23 2-6 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 2 1 2 5 0 5
33 Rachel Martin 17 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
23 Kelsey Woehnker 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
22 Kate Vennergrund 13 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 1
40 Erin O'Neill 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-56 6-11 15-18 17-28 45 18 16 19 8 7 81
53.6% 54.5% 83.3%


